



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

R076-2020

RVE HQ:
232 Kings Highway East
Haddonfield, NJ 08033
O: (856) 795-9595
F: (856) 795-1882

April 2, 2020

Christine Ciallella, Clerk
Township of Washington
523 Egg Harbor Road
Turnersville, NJ 08012

**Re: Township of Washington
FY2019 NJDOT Hurffville Road Improvements
Our File #08-18-T-385**

Dear Ms. Ciallella:

We have tabulated the bids received on Tuesday, March 24, 2020, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder to be Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC, 125 Kings Highway, Mt. Royal, NJ 08061, in the amount of \$235,130.00 representing Base Bid Items 1 through 38. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Think Pavers. Funds can be drawn from the NJDOT Grant Award. The award should be contingent upon approval of your solicitor, the NJDOT, and monies being available.

Also, enclosed you will find form SA-22 to be signed and sealed and returned to our office along with two (2) original signed and sealed Resolution of Award documents. The bid tabulation must also be signed and sealed and returned to our office (see the certification paragraph on the memo page). It is imperative that this information is forwarded to our office as soon as possible as it is needed to submit to the New Jersey Department of Transportation in order for the municipality to receive their 75% "up-front" monies from the State.

Sincerely yours,
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, INC.

Annina M. Hogan, P.E., R.A., LEED AP

AMH/hb

Enclosure



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

RVE HQ:
232 Kings Highway East
Haddonfield, NJ 08033
O: (856) 795-9595
F: (856) 795-1882

Form SA-22 6/96

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF LOCAL AID

RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD
STATE AID PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED

that the Township of Washington

hereby recommends to the New Jersey Department of Transportation that the contract
for

FY2019 NJDOT Hurffville Road Improvements
(Name of Project)

in the Township of Washington, County of Gloucester
(Name of Municipality)

be awarded to **Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC.**

whose bid amounted to **\$235,130.00**, subject to the approval of the Department.
(enter amount of award)

That the presiding officer of this body be and is hereby directed to sign for and on its
behalf the contract in the prescribed form for said construction.

That the clerk of this body be and is hereby directed to seal said contract with the
corporate seal of this body and to attest to the same.

Approved by the Washington Township on
(Name of Local Government)

(Date of Award)

(Presiding Officer)

(Date)

(Clerk)

(Date)
(Affix Seal)

MEMORANDUM

TO: Annina Hogan

FROM: Heather Baillie

RE: Washington Township
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
0818T385

DATE: 2-Apr-20

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found a mathematical error in the bid of Think Pavers. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>
Think Pavers	\$235,130.00
South State	\$242,677.65
American Asphalt	\$268,218.50
Bogey's Paving	\$322,132.25
GWP Enterprises	\$339,666.00

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</u>	<u>AS BID</u>
Think Pavers	\$72,353.00	\$82,253.00
South State	\$79,105.90	
American Asphalt	\$77,746.15	
Bogey's Paving	\$100,989.90	
GWP Enterprises	\$127,965.90	

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u> <u>ALTERNATE</u> <u>BID NO. 2</u>
Think Pavers	\$43,397.00
South State	\$39,230.45
American Asphalt	\$48,717.55
Bogey's Paving	\$44,879.55
GWP Enterprises	\$58,706.55

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY THAT OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK, TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.
DATE
CHRISTINE CIALLELLA, TOWNSHIP CLERK



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFVILL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
08187385
CLIENT:
Washington Township

Thank Pavers
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

South State
PO BOX 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Bogey's Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096
856-464-8501

GWP Enterprises
PO BOX 498
Franklinville, NJ 08322
856-694-4482

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	20 UN	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
2	DRUM	70 UN	\$38.00	\$2,660.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	65 UN	\$6.50	\$422.50
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	550 SF	\$11.00	\$6,050.00
5	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	80 HOUR	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$33,999.40	\$33,999.40
10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	6760 SY	\$2.65	\$17,914.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	390 SY	\$25.00	\$9,750.00
12	TACK COAT	1025 GAL	\$0.01	\$10.25
13	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	915 TON	\$73.00	\$66,795.00
14	RESET INLET TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	2 UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	CURB PIECE	8 UN	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
17	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	8 UN	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
18	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	3 UN	\$20.00	\$60.00
19	REPAIR AND PARGING OF INLETS	10 UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	75 SY	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
21	HMA DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	75 SY	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90 SY	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
23	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE WARNINGS, TRUNCATED DOMES, COMPOSITE TILE	81 SF	\$40.00	\$3,240.00
24	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	360 LF	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
25	9"x6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB	1350 LF	\$5.00	\$6,750.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	2895 LF	\$0.75	\$2,171.25

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.01	\$0.20
\$0.01	\$0.70
\$0.01	\$0.65
\$0.01	\$5.50
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$6,800.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
\$3.00	\$20,280.00
\$10.00	\$3,900.00
\$0.01	\$10.25
\$92.00	\$84,180.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$250.00	\$2,000.00
\$250.00	\$2,000.00
\$1.00	\$3.00
\$100.00	\$1,000.00
\$120.00	\$9,000.00
\$60.00	\$4,500.00
\$125.00	\$11,250.00
\$30.00	\$2,430.00
\$40.00	\$14,400.00
\$12.00	\$16,200.00
\$0.88	\$2,547.60

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1.00	\$20.00
\$1.00	\$70.00
\$0.20	\$13.00
\$0.50	\$275.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$6,800.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$3.00	\$20,280.00
\$50.00	\$19,500.00
\$0.01	\$10.25
\$100.00	\$91,500.00
\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$600.00	\$4,800.00
\$600.00	\$4,800.00
\$15.00	\$45.00
\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
\$80.00	\$6,000.00
\$40.00	\$3,000.00
\$85.00	\$7,650.00
\$100.00	\$8,100.00
\$27.50	\$9,900.00
\$10.00	\$13,500.00
\$1.00	\$2,895.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1.00	\$20.00
\$1.00	\$70.00
\$1.00	\$65.00
\$35.00	\$19,250.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$6,800.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$4.50	\$30,420.00
\$40.00	\$15,600.00
\$0.01	\$10.25
\$95.00	\$86,925.00
\$650.00	\$1,300.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$350.00	\$2,800.00
\$325.00	\$2,600.00
\$50.00	\$150.00
\$400.00	\$4,000.00
\$180.00	\$13,500.00
\$35.00	\$2,625.00
\$140.00	\$12,600.00
\$36.00	\$2,916.00
\$70.00	\$25,200.00
\$45.00	\$60,750.00
\$0.75	\$2,171.25

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1.00	\$20.00
\$1.00	\$70.00
\$1.00	\$65.00
\$1.00	\$550.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$6,800.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
\$3.90	\$26,364.00
\$20.00	\$7,800.00
\$0.01	\$10.25
\$127.00	\$116,205.00
\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$700.00	\$5,600.00
\$750.00	\$6,000.00
\$10.00	\$30.00
\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$90.00	\$6,750.00
\$75.00	\$5,625.00
\$93.00	\$8,370.00
\$45.00	\$3,645.00
\$55.00	\$19,800.00
\$32.00	\$43,200.00
\$0.65	\$1,881.75



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0818T35
CLIENT:
Washington Township

Think Pavers
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

27	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	295	LF	\$3.05	\$899.75
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00
29	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24" WIDE	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	35	SF	\$37.00	\$1,295.00
31	RESET INLET DOUBLE TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	RECONSTRUCT INLET DOUBLE TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	BORROW TOPSOIL	35	CY	\$0.01	\$0.35
37	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	275	SY	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	275	SY	\$0.50	\$137.50
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$235,130.00	

South State
PO BOX 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

\$3.55	\$1,047.25
\$11.50	\$460.00
\$11.50	\$287.50
\$45.00	\$1,575.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$10.00	\$1,050.00
\$5.00	\$1,375.00
\$1.00	\$275.00
\$242,677.65	

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

\$3.50	\$1,032.50
\$12.00	\$480.00
\$12.00	\$300.00
\$40.50	\$1,417.50
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$5.90	\$206.50
\$6.80	\$1,870.00
\$3.65	\$1,003.75
\$268,218.50	

Bogey's Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096
856-464-8501

\$3.05	\$899.75
\$10.00	\$400.00
\$10.00	\$250.00
\$45.00	\$1,575.00
\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$6.00	\$210.00
\$7.00	\$1,925.00
\$4.00	\$1,100.00
\$322,132.25	

GWP Enterprises
PO BOX 498
Franklinville, NJ 08322
856-694-4482

\$3.00	\$885.00
\$8.00	\$320.00
\$25.00	\$625.00
\$50.00	\$1,750.00
\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$10.00	\$350.00
\$15.00	\$4,125.00
\$15.00	\$4,125.00
\$339,666.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
08187385
CLIENT:
Washington Township

Think Pavers
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

South State
PO BOX 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Bogey's Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096
856-464-8501

GWP Enterprises
PO BOX 498
Franklinville, NJ 08322
856-694-4482

ALTERNATE ADD #1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONS

ALTERNATE ADD #1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONS				Think Pavers				South State		American Asphalt		Bogey's Paving		GWP Enterprises		
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1.1	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.2	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.3	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.4	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.5	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	32	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,720.00		\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
A1.7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
A1.8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A1.9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,999.50	\$5,999.50		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,160.00	\$12,160.00	\$12,160.00
A1.10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	2495	SY	\$2.65	\$6,611.75		\$3.00	\$7,485.00	\$3.00	\$7,485.00	\$4.50	\$11,227.50	\$3.90	\$9,730.50		
A1.11	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	20	SY	\$25.00	\$500.00		\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00			\$20.00	\$400.00
A1.12	TACK COAT	365	GAL	\$0.01	\$3.65		\$0.01	\$3.65	\$0.01	\$3.65	\$0.01	\$3.65			\$0.01	\$3.65
A1.13	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	295	TON	\$73.00	\$21,535.00		\$82.00	\$24,190.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,025.00			\$127.00	\$37,465.00
A1.14	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.15	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.16	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.17	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.18	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	5	UN	\$20.00	\$100.00		\$1.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$250.00			\$10.00	\$50.00
A1.19	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00		\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00			\$90.00	\$900.00
A1.21	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	30	SY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00			\$93.00	\$2,790.00
A1.23	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.24	9"x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	175	LF	\$100.00	\$17,500.00		\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$27.50	\$4,812.50	\$70.00	\$12,250.00			\$55.00	\$9,625.00
A1.25	9"x6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB	335	LF	\$5.00	\$1,675.00		\$12.00	\$4,020.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$45.00	\$15,075.00			\$32.00	\$10,720.00
A1.26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	790	LF	\$0.75	\$592.50		\$0.88	\$695.20	\$1.00	\$790.00	\$0.75	\$592.50			\$0.65	\$513.50
A1.27	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.28	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	40	SF	\$37.00	\$1,480.00		\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.50	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00			\$50.00	\$2,000.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
08181385
CLIENT:
Washington Township

0818785 CLIENT: Washington Township				Think Pavers 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680		South State PO BOX 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 856-451-5300		American Asphalt 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 856-456-2899		Bogey's Paving 1779 Delsen Drive Deptford, NJ 08096 856-464-8501		GWP Enterprises PO BOX 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-4482	
A1.31	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.35	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
A1.36	BORROW TOPSOIL	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.90	\$59.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
A1.37	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	80	SY	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.80	\$544.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
A1.38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	80	SY	\$0.50	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$3.65	\$292.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
A1.39	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.40	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
A1.41	WOOD MULCHING, 3" THICK	705	SY	\$4.00	\$2,820.00	\$0.01	\$7.05	\$4.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.25	\$2,996.25	\$6.65	\$4,688.25
A1.42	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE	5	UN	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
A1.43	DECIDUOUS SHRUB	10	UN	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
A1.44	GROUND COVER OR VINE	15	UN	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$56.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
A1.45	LANDSCAPE BELGIAN BLOCK EDGING	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
ALTERNATE ADD #1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:				\$72,353.00	\$ 82,253.00	\$79,105.90		\$77,746.15		\$100,989.90		\$127,965.90	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0818T385
CLIENT:
Washington Township

Think Pavers
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

South State
PO BOX 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Bogey's Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096
856-464-8501

GWP Enterprises
PO BOX 498
Franklinville, NJ 08322
856-694-4482

ALTERNATE ADD #2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONS

			Think Pavers	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A2.1	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.2	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.3	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.4	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.5	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	16 HOUR	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
A2.7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
A2.8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 LS	\$600.00	\$600.00
A2.9	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$9,999.90	\$9,999.90
A2.10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1350 SY	\$1.85	\$2,497.50
A2.11	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	80 SY	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
A2.12	TACK COAT	205 GAL	\$0.01	\$2.05
A2.13	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	165 TON	\$100.00	\$16,500.00
A2.14	RESET INLET TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	2 UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
A2.15	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.16	CURB PIECE	2 UN	\$200.00	\$400.00
A2.17	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00
A2.18	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	5 UN	\$20.00	\$100.00
A2.19	REPAIR AND PARGING OF INLETS	5 UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
A2.20	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.21	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	40 SY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
A2.23	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.24	9"x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	60 LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
A2.25	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	430 LF	\$0.75	\$322.50
A2.27	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.28	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.29	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00

South State	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$1,360.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$3.00	\$4,050.00
\$10.00	\$800.00
\$0.01	\$2.05
\$82.00	\$13,530.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$250.00	\$500.00
\$250.00	\$500.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$150.00	\$6,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$40.00	\$2,400.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.88	\$378.40
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

American Asphalt	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$1,360.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$3.00	\$4,050.00
\$50.00	\$4,000.00
\$0.01	\$2.05
\$100.00	\$16,500.00
\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00
\$15.00	\$75.00
\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$3,400.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$27.50	\$1,650.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$1.00	\$430.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

Bogey's Paving	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$1,360.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$4.50	\$6,075.00
\$40.00	\$3,200.00
\$0.01	\$2.05
\$95.00	\$15,675.00
\$700.00	\$1,400.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$300.00	\$600.00
\$300.00	\$600.00
\$50.00	\$250.00
\$400.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$140.00	\$5,600.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$70.00	\$4,200.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.75	\$322.50
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

GWP Enterprises	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$85.00	\$1,360.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00
\$3.90	\$5,265.00
\$20.00	\$1,600.00
\$0.01	\$2.05
\$127.00	\$20,955.00
\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$700.00	\$1,400.00
\$750.00	\$1,500.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$93.00	\$3,720.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$55.00	\$3,300.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.65	\$279.50
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY 2019 NIDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
08187385
CLIENT:
Washington Township

Think Pavers
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

A2.30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	15	SF	\$30.00	\$450.00
A2.31	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.36	BORROW TOPSOIL	5	CY	\$0.01	\$0.05
A2.37	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	30	SY	\$5.00	\$150.00
A2.38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	30	SY	\$0.50	\$15.00
ALTERNATE ADD #2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$43,397.00

South State
PO BOX 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

\$45.00	\$675.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$50.00	\$250.00
\$5.00	\$150.00
\$1.00	\$30.00
	\$39,230.45

American Asphalt
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

\$40.50	\$607.50
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$5.90	\$29.50
\$6.80	\$204.00
\$3.65	\$109.50
	\$48,717.55

Bogey's Paving
1779 Delsea Drive
Deptford, NJ 08096
856-464-8501

\$45.00	\$675.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$6.00	\$30.00
\$37.00	\$1,110.00
\$6.00	\$180.00
	\$44,879.55

GWP Enterprises
PO BOX 498
Franklinville, NJ 08322
856-694-4482

\$50.00	\$750.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$15.00	\$450.00
\$15.00	\$450.00
	\$58,706.55

SUMMARY TABULATION
FY2019 NJDOT HURFFVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 24, 2020 @ 10:00 AM

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>		<u>BASE BID</u>	<u>ALTERNATE ADD</u> <u>NO.1</u>	<u>ALTERNATE ADD</u> <u>NO.2</u>
1.	Construct Connect	\$ No BID	\$ No BID	\$ No BID
2.	South State	\$ 242,677.65	\$ 79,105.90	\$ 39,230.45
3.	American Asphalt	\$ 268,218.50	\$ 77,746.15	\$ 48,717.55
4.	Bogey's Paving	\$ 322,132.25	\$ 100,989.90	\$ 44,871.55
5.	GWP Enterprises	\$ 339,666.00	\$ 127,965.90	\$ 58,706.55
6.	Think Pavers	\$ 235,130.00	\$ 82,253.00	\$ 43,397.00
7.		\$	\$	\$
8.		\$	\$	\$
9.		\$	\$	\$
10.		\$	\$	\$
11.		\$	\$	\$
12.		\$	\$	\$
13.		\$	\$	\$
14.		\$	\$	\$
15.		\$	\$	\$